Accessories for suspension + lighting

$2.17

~ALTEN
PFLEGE

The Care Fair 2019

Return to Contractor *

SPIE SAG GmbH SPIE SAG GmbH
ServicePartnerCenter ServicePartnerCenter
Messezentrum Messezentrum

90471 Nirnberg

T +499 11 8188 18-0

F +499 11 81 88 18-19
sag-messe@spie.com

90471 Nurnberg

T +499 11 8188 18-0
F +499 118188 18-19
sag-messe@spie.com

Return deadline Hall/Stand
19.02.2019

Company
Person to contact

Street Tel

Postcode, Town, Country Fax

Tel Invoice address (only if different)
Fax
E-mail

VAT ID number of exhibitor:
Order

Price including delivery, installation (connection / installation in existing
systems — see also order form for Suspension from hall roof $2.15), initial
operation, instructions, dismantling and collection

For safety reasons, lighting systems must only be installed on suitable stand compo-

nents or components provided for this purpose.

Please draw the exact position of lighting either onto the sketch for electricity or

suspension points.

1. ARRI fresnel spotlights EUR / piece
with softly defined light output,
rotating barn doors for light control
0 1.1 650 W, 3000 Kelvin (3.1 kg) 71.80
[0 1.2 1000 W, 3000 Kelvin (6.0 kg) 78.50
2. PAR spotlights EUR / piece

(Item 2.1 suitable for mounting on stand fascia/wall)
[0 2.1 PAR 20, 75 W, 3000 Kelvin (1.1 kg),

single installation 55.60
[J 2.2 LED-PAR AT3 Tri-Color,

18x3 W, RGB / (1.5 kg) 96.30

3. Multi-lens spotlights EUR / piece
Light power of a conventional spotlight with low
power consumption
0 3.1 ML56, CDM-T, 190 W (7 kg) 78.45
0 3.2 ML64, GKV, 600 W (3.5 kg) 78.45

4. Area floodlights (halogen / HQI lamps) EUR / piece
(Item 4.4 — 4.6 suitable for mounting on stand fascia/wall)
4.1 wide-angle halogen lamp
HQI, 150 W, 4200 Kelvin (4.5 kg) 77.30
4.2 wide-angle halogen lamp

4.3 wide-angle halogen lamp
HQI, 400 W, 4200 Kelvin (13.2 kg) 122.15
4.4 Halogen spotlight up to 200 W, 3000 Kelvin
(1.2 kg),
in a rail, including bulb
O 4.5 Halogen spotlight up to 200 W, 3000 Kelvin
(-1.2 kg), from 5 pieces
in a rail, including bulb each 51.00
[0 4.6 Halogen spotlight up to 200 W, 3000 Kelvin (-1.2 kg),

o o o o

with arm (-500 mm), including bulb 44.70

HQI, 150 W, 4200 Kelvin (4.5 kg) / from 5 pieces 56.30

each 63.14

R O v '

5.
5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4

55

o o o o o o

5.6

LED flood lights EUR / piece

(Not suitable for mounting on stand fascia/wall)

Expolite TourLED 42CM WP, 42 W,

RGB (4.8 kg) 74.87 piece
RUSH PAR 2 RGBW Zoom

120 W, RGBW (5.5 kg) 93.95 piece
SGM P-2 LED, 275 W,

RGBW (6.1 kg) 99.58 piece
SGM P-5 TW LED floodlight, 400W,

RGBW, (8.9 kg) 116.33 piece
SGM Q-7 LED floodlight, cool white, 550W

65000 lumens (8.1 kg) 130.87 piece
SGM Q-7 Color LED floodlight, 465W

RGBW (8.1 kg) 113.56 piece

All prices in EURO plus VAT at the statutory rate.
Other lighting systems on request!

Orders must be received in a complete and correct form within the return

deadline set for the respective event. SPIE SAG GmbH is under no obligation to
provide services for orders or changes to existing orders that do not meet these
requirements.

From 21 days prior to the event, orders or changes to existing orders — insofar as

SPIE SAG GmbH can still process them — will be subject to a 25 % surcharge for fixed-
price services or a 50 % surcharge for services based on the amount of time involved.
The surcharge will be invoiced by SPIE SAG GmbH.

The ordered services have to be paid without delay after receiving the invoices.
Invoices may be issued before the start of the event.

Further information and the Special Conditions for Services of SPIE SAG GmbH
for lighting can be found on our Internet site at www.spie-servicepartner.de.

* If necessary, NirnbergMesse is entitled to have the service ordered provided by another ServicePartner. In this case, the customer will be notified of the other ServicePartner in

good time.

With our authorized signature below, we acknowledge acceptance of all items of the General and Special Terms of Business of NiirnbergMesse incl. the information on data pro-
tection and the General Terms of Business and the Special Conditions for Services of the ServicePartner. We can object to the promotional use of our data by NirnbergMesse
GmbH at any time by letter (NUrnbergMesse GmbH, Messezentrum, 90471 Nuremberg) or e-mail (data@nuernbergmesse.de).

Place and date

Company stamp and authorized signature



	Tel: 
	Fax: 
	Tel_2: 
	Fax_2: 
	Email: 
	1: 
	2: 
	7180: 
	7850: 
	5560: 
	9630: 
	7845: 
	7845_2: 
	7730: 
	5630: 
	12215: 
	each 6314: 
	each 5100: 
	4470: 
	VAT ID number of exhibitor: 
	LED flood lights: 
	7487: 
	9395: 
	9958: 
	11633: 
	13087: 
	11356: 
	Place and date: 
	Firma 1: 
	Straße: 
	PLZ, Ort, Land: 
	Ansprechpartner: 
	Halle / Standnummer: 


