\_\_\_ piece

\_\_ piece

\_\_ piece

\_\_\_ piece

\_\_\_ piece

Contractor \*

SPIE SAG GmbH

Messezentrum 90471 Nürnberg

ServicePartnerCenter

T +49 9 11 81 88 18-0

F +49 9 11 81 88 18-19

sag-messe@spie.com

SPIE SAG GmbH

Messezentrum

90471 Nürnberg T +49 9 11 81 88 18-0

ServicePartnerCenter

sag-messe@spie.com

F +49 9 11 81 88 18-19

## Accessories for suspension + lighting



Compar		2019	Return deadline Hall/Stand	d
			Person to contact	
Street			Tel	
Postcode, Town, Country			Fax	
Tel			Invoice address (only if different)	
Fax				
E-mail				
			VAT ID number of exhibitor:	
Order				
Price including delivery, installation (connection / installation in existing systems – see also order form for Suspension from hall roof S2.15), initial operation, instructions, dismantling and collection  For safety reasons, lighting systems must only be installed on suitable stand components or components provided for this purpose.  Please draw the exact position of lighting either onto the sketch for electricity or suspension points.			☐ 5.2 RUSH PAR 2 RGBW Zoom 120 W, RGBW (5.5 kg) 93.95 ☐ 5.3 SGM P-2 LED, 275 W,	74.87 piece
<b>1.</b>	ARRI fresnel spotlights with softly defined light output, rotating barn doors for light control 650 W, 3000 Kelvin (3.1 kg)	<b>EUR / piece</b> 71.80 piece	RGBW (6.1 kg)  5.4 SGM P-5 TW LED floodlight, 400W, RGBW, (8.9 kg)  5.5 SGM Q-7 LED floodlight, cool white, 550W 65000 lumens (8.1 kg)	99.58 piece 116.33 piece 130.87 piece
□ 1.2	1000 W, 3000 Kelvin (6.0 kg)	78.50 piece	☐ 5.6 SGM Q-7 Color LED floodlight, 465W RGBW (8.1 kg)	113.56 piece
2. □ 2.1 □ 2.2	PAR spotlights (Item 2.1 suitable for mounting on stand fase PAR 20, 75 W, 3000 Kelvin (1.1 kg), single installation LED-PAR AT3 Tri-Color, 18x3 W, RGB / (1.5 kg)  Multi-lens spotlights	EUR / piece cia/wall)  55.60 piece  96.30 piece  EUR / piece	All prices in EURO plus VAT at the statutory rate.  Other lighting systems on request!  Orders must be received in a complete and correct form within the return deadline set for the respective event. SPIE SAG GmbH is under no obligation to provide services for orders or changes to existing orders that do not meet these requirements.  From 21 days prior to the event, orders or changes to existing orders – insofar as SPIE SAG GmbH can still process them – will be subject to a 25 % surcharge for fixed-	
□ 3.1	Light power of a conventional spotlight with low power consumption ML56, CDM-T, 190 W (7 kg)	78.45 piece	price services or a 50 % surcharge for services based on the The surcharge will be invoiced by SPIE SAG GmbH.	
	ML64, GKV, 600 W (3.5 kg)	78.45 piece	The ordered services have to be paid without delay after Invoices may be issued <u>before</u> the start of the event.	J
4.	Area floodlights (halogen / HQI lar (Item 4.4 – 4.6 suitable for mounting on stan		Further information and the <u>Special Conditions for Sen</u> for lighting can be found on our Internet site at <u>www</u>	
□ 4.1	wide-angle halogen lamp HQI, 150 W, 4200 Kelvin (4.5 kg)	77.30 piece		
<ul><li>□ 4.2</li><li>□ 4.3</li></ul>	wide-angle halogen lamp HQl, 150 W, 4200 Kelvin (4.5 kg) / from 5 pieces wide-angle halogen lamp	56.30 piece		
□ 4.4	HQI, 400 W, 4200 Kelvin (13.2 kg) Halogen spotlight up to 200 W, 3000 Kelvin (-1.2 kg), in a rail, including bulb	122.15 piece each 63.14 piece		
□ 4.5	Halogen spotlight up to 200 W, 3000 Kelvin (-1.2 kg), from 5 pieces in a rail, including bulb	each 51.00 piece		
□ 4.6	Halogen spotlight up to 200 W, 3000 Kelvin (-1.2 with arm (-500 mm), including bulb	kg), 44.70 piece		

good time.

With our authorized signature below, we acknowledge acceptance of all items of the General and Special Terms of Business of NürnbergMesse incl. the information on data protection and the General Terms of Business and the Special Conditions for Services of the ServicePartner. We can object to the promotional use of our data by NürnbergMesse GmbH at any time by letter (NürnbergMesse GmbH, Messezentrum, 90471 Nuremberg) or e-mail (data@nuernbergmesse.de).

<sup>\*</sup> If necessary, NürnbergMesse is entitled to have the service ordered provided by another ServicePartner. In this case, the customer will be notified of the other ServicePartner in